
USMS 6 to <9 Mile Open Water National Championships

Hosted by Rogue Valley Masters

July 14 15, 2012 Applegate Lake, OR

2012 Applegate Lake 10K - USMS Open Water National Championship

Sex Age group Place First Name Last Name Age

USMS

Club

Local

Team USMS # Time F/M Overall

F 18-24 1 Kayla Schott-Bresler 24 OREG EA 3720-03ZSZ 2:51.20 11 33

F 25-29 1 Meredith West 27 ? 3821-03PVE 3:08.13 24 54

DNF Annie Muske-Dukes-Driggs 28 OREG COMA 3722-071YT DNF DNF DNF

F 30-34 1 Aubree Gustafson 31 OREG ORM 372J-02702 3:01.13 19 44

2 Margaret Thompson 31 MAM 382A-03U4F 3:28.32 32 68

F 35-39 1 Michelle McRae 36 PNA 3626-04FBZ 2:40.35 5 19

2 Beccah Rothchild 38 MAM 382Z-03ZWE 2:53.05 14 38

3 Chandra Kelley 39 MOST 4329-0663T 3:19.20 27 60

4 Hadar Aviram 37 UNAT 3824-076UP 4:08.40 36 78

F 40-44 1 Haleigh Werner 43 PNA 3622-02M0U 2:21.31 1 6

2 Juliet Cox 44 MAM 382W-03FWJ 2:37.44 3 17

3 Julie Himstreet 41 OREG EA 372J-0269Y 2:51.52 12 35

4 Marta Bechhoefer 44 ? 382R-03PWF 3:04.53 22 51

5 Lisa Sandoval 40 OREG CGM 372C-00130 3:05.17 23 52

6 Bonnie Edwards 40 OREG ORM 372G-065UP 3:21.26 30 63

7 Katherine Suyeyasu 40 ? 3822-040D9 3:37.02 34 73

F 45-49 1 Elizabeth Watkins 47 OREG ORM 372N-003YG 2:39.10 4 18

2 Terri Tyynismaa 49 OREG CGM 3721-05W95 2:42.54 7 24

3 Patti Bauernfeind 45 CRUZ 382A-0414R 2:44.37 8 25

4 Geraldine Vander Haegen 45 PNA 362W-05V7N 2:48.01 10 32

5 Arlene Delmage 49 OREG ORM 3725-01Z4F 2:52.21 13 36

6 Sheri Sawyer 48 PNA 3628-07KJS 2:53.49 15 40

7 Robin Clevenger 46 OREG AQDK 3725-06NKY 2:56.35 16 41

8 Nancy Davidson 47 IM 212P-02VCH 3:03.42 21 47

9 Jocelyn Sanford 47 OREG RVM 372V-0264Z 3:09.14 25 56

10 Gayle Orner 49 OREG CBAT 372K-026E0 4:14.56 37 79

DNF Samantha de la Vega 46 OREG ORM 3724-07T7X DNF DNF DNF

F 50-54 1 Kathy Morlan 53 VACA 382J-03PMW 2:42.35 6 22

2 Nancy Rose 50 HMS 352F-01N1C 2:45.31 9 29

3 Maureen Hosty 53 OREG AST 372P-02610 3:00.25 17 42

4 Joni Young 51 OREG KAM 372W-0260B 3:02.40 20 45

5 Sandy Mitchel 52 ARIZ 482W-05U4C 3:13.19 26 59

F 55-59 1 Mary Sweat 55 OREG UNAT 372C-025UM 2:31.33 2 11

2 Lindabeth Schmucker 56 DAM 382Y-03G04 3:00.51 18 43

3 Jeanna Summers 58 OREG ORM 372P-000PT 3:19.59 28 61

4 Elizabeth Budd 58 OREG CAT 372E-0267K 3:21.12 29 62

5 Victoria Igel 56 FREM 382F-03M7X 3:27.24 31 67

6 Connie Shuman 57 OREG COMA 372Z-026A0 4:08.09 35 77

F 60-64 1 Jill Wright 61 SAWS 592V-01J02 3:30.04 33 70

M 25 - 29 1 Brett Crandall 29 OREG COMA 372J-06MW8 2:51.45 23 34

2 John Royer 29 REDT 062N-02X63 2:52.49 24 37

3 Patrick Carlisle 26 PNA 362M-06TD6 3:09.06 31 55

M 30 - 34 1 Brandon Johnson 31 UNAT 382A-03ZG4 2:15.31 1 1

2 Matt Miller 34 OREG RVM 3724-07EEF 2:30.55 8 9

3 Johnny van Velthuyzen 33 PNA 362C-06TTA 2:42.47 17 23

M 35 - 39 1 Brad Schindler 39 TUTE 382W-069UU 2:45.10 18 26

2 Todd Lantry 36 OREG RVM 372A-02619 2:46.37 22 31

3 Aaron Reber 36 UNAT 3727-07TY6 3:04.28 29 50

M 40 - 44 1 Kraig Erickson 41 OREG AQDK 3725-05RU0 2:41.25 15 20

2 Mark Braun 40 OREG ORM 3727-067KD 3:21.48 34 64

3 Ricardo Freitas 41 RCM 382N-07W7W 3:25.39 36 66

4 David Conners 44 USF 382Z-06W4Y 3:28.39 37 69

5 Patrick Mason 43 OREG AQDK 372N-0272K 3:32.43 38 71

M 45 - 49 1 Jeff Erwin 48 SAWS 5924-01J0A 2:17.03 2 2
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Sex Age group Place First Name Last Name Age

USMS

Club

Local

Team USMS # Time F/M Overall

2 Hardy Lussier 47 OREG COMA 3723-025VX 2:19.56 3 3

3 Kurt Oeler 45 TOC 3828-03MYC 2:21.07 5 5

4 Jamie Proffitt 47 OREG COMA 372X-0072A 2:28.12 7 8

5 Timothy Waud 45 OREG OCT 3727-003DK 2:45.55 21 30

6 Ciaran Turbitt 46 OREG UNAT 372N-06DHG 3:57.00 41 75

DNF Darrin Lajoie 47 OREG AQDK 372T-072NV DNF DNF DNF

DNF Rick Rodriguez 49 OREG AQDK 3725-0266A DNF DNF DNF

M 50 - 54 1 Mike Carr 51 SRM 382R-03YAS 2:31.13 9 10

2 Dan Robinson 54 PNA 362N-02M2D 2:32.05 10 12

3 Patrick Allender 53 OREG CAT 3728-025Y4 2:32.41 11 13

4 Bill Ireland 52 SCAQ 332S-03A12 2:37.32 13 15

5 David Hathaway 51 OREG ORM 372W-0270T 2:45.12 19 27

6 Roy Wessbecher 54 UNAT 3723-06XAV 2:45.19 20 28

7 Ron Thompson 52 OREG COMA 3724-025Z1 2:53.13 25 39

8 Steve Roberts 53 OREG PCCM 372U-067TS 3:04.16 28 49

9 Warren Barnes 50 OREG AQDK 372G-0267X 3:13.06 33 58

M 55 - 59 1 Sandy Mac Donald 56 SMST 382F-03H4C 2:21.01 4 4

2 Mike Ryder 57 SNM 3821-03FB6 2:37.32 14 16

3 Craig Davidson 56 IM 212N-02VCJ 2:42.27 16 21

4 Bob Needham 59 OREG ORM 3725-000H8 3:04.10 27 48

5 Robert Richardson 59 OREG COMA 372F-049YA 3:06.07 30 53

6 Keith Dow 56 OREG OPEN 372Y-025Z7 3:22.03 35 65

7 Daniel Mayhew 55 OREG AQDK 3726-05VF2 3:32.43 39 72

M 60 - 64 1 Alan Bell 62 PNA 362S-02KU0 2:27.59 6 7

2 Joel Wilson 63 CRUZ 382T-03EYR 2:34.07 12 14

3 Bob Bruce 64 OREG COMA 3720-025YX 3:03.12 26 46

4 Michael Carew 62 OREG COMA 372T-025XU 3:46.08 40 74

DNF Donald Alsen 63 IM IM 212M-05XF6 DNF DNF DNF

M 65 - 66 1 Daniel Gray 67 OREG OPEN 3729-02618 3:57.27 42 76

M 70 - 74 1 Ralph Mohr 70 OREG COMA 372D-0261C 3:10.16 32 57

2012 Applegate Lake 5K
F 18-24 1 Joelle Olsen 27 UNAT OEVT 1.30.02 10 15

F 35-39 1 Kathy Farrell Guizar 39 HMS 352P-07HUJ 1:24.30 2 3

2 Lori Cook 35 TEME 382W-05U2Z 1:41.26 4 5

3 Kara Robertson 37 SLV 3322-04A2P 2:10.30 9 13

F 50-54 1 Kendra Wheeler 50 OREG KAM 3722-06TGJ 1:19.35 1 2

2 Marlys Cappaert 53 OREG CBAT 372T-025XB 1:37.56 3 4

F 55-59 1 June Mather 59 OREG RVM 3727-025X3 1:48.32 6 8

F 60-64 1 Geri Mathewson 64 OREG RVM 372W-025Z9 1:46.02 5 7

2 Janice Sollom-Brotherton 60 CRUZ 382P-03G1C 2:00.48 7 10

F 65-69 1 Peggy Whiter 68 OREG COMA 372X-025YR 2:09.56 8 12

F 70-74 DNF Peggie Hodge 72 OREG COMA 372T-026A6 DNF DNF DNF

M 18-24 DNF Joseph Carrillo 23 MHSA 382V-078YG DNF DNF DNF

M 55-59 1 David Heller 55 OREG RVM 372N-026ZZ 1:19.21 1 1

2 Daniel Greenblatt 57 OREG RVM 3724-02636 1:45.40 2 6

3 Jonathan Istok 56 OREG CBAT 372Z-026XK 1:52.28 3 9

4 Chip Waterbury 57 PNA 3626-02KPK 2:23.56 5 14

M 65-69 1 Jerry Balser 68 UNAT 372E-06AMH 2:09.19 4 11

2012 Applegate Lake 2.5K
F 18-24 1 Tatum Tyynismaa 20 OREG CGM 372C-07VYU :39.27.44 1 1

F 45-49 1 Amy Luhn 45 UNAT 372P-07TSW :44.37.70 2 4

2 Sharon Glaeser 47 OREG CGM 372F-0262G :54.00.75 3 9
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Sex Age group Place First Name Last Name Age

USMS

Club

Local

Team USMS # Time F/M Overall

M 30-34 1 Travis Overley 33 OREG COMA 372E-0678T :41.35.01 2 3

M 35-39 1 Andrew Singer 39 OREG COMA 372U-062ZM :48.04.51 4 6

M 45-49 1 Patrick Honsinger 46 UNAT OEVT :46.42.21 3 5

M 55-59 1 Ed Ramsey 56 OREG THB 3720-025V9 :41.07.51 1 2

M 60-64 1 Clay Speaker 61 UNAT OEVT :48.53.40 5 7

2 Michael Grant 61 OREG UNAT 3725-026TD :51.47.20 6 8

3 Hank McCurdy 64 OREG UNAT 372X-074WG :62.55.00 7 10

2012 Applegate Lake 1500
F 18-24 1 Tatum Tyynismaa 20 OREG CGM 372C-07VYU :23.32 2 8

F 30-34 1 Aubree Gustafson 31 OREG ORM 372J-02702 :24.32 3 13

2 Angie Pottorff 33 UNAT OEVT :28.56 8 19

F 40-44 1 Bonnie Edwards 40 OREG ORM 372G-065UP :25.22 4 14

2 Lisa Sandoval 40 OREG CGM 372C-00130 :25.24 5 15

3 Jennifer Gibbs 40 OREG RVM 3723-07K6J :32.19 9 22

F 45-49 1 Terri Tyynismaa 49 OREG CGM 3721-05W95 :23.08 1 7

2 Gayle Orner 49 OREG CBAT 372K-026E0 :33.11 10 24

3 Molly Lajoie 45 OREG AQDK 372S-07X20 :35.01 13 27

F 50-54 1 Joni Young 51 OREG KAM 372W-0260B :26.05 6 16

F 55-59 1 Elizabeth Budd 58 OREG CAT 372E-0267K :28.26 7 18

2 Connie Shuman 57 OREG COMA 372Z-026A0 :33.18 11 25

3 Calli Roberts 57 UNAT OEVT :33.25 12 26

F 65-69 1 Peggy Whiter 68 OREG COMA 372X-025YR :35.03 14 28

2 Lynn Sacks 66 OREG OPEN 372P-025YE :39.21 15 31

F 70-74 1 Peggie Hodge 72 OREG COMA 372T-026A6 :42.18 16 32

M 30-34 1 Matt Miller 34 OREG RVM 3724-07EEF :21.18.87 1 1

M 35-39 1 Todd Lantry 36 OREG RVM 372A-02619 :22.48 6 6

2 Andrew Singer 39 OREG COMA 372U-062ZM :27.00 11 17

M 40-44 1 Andy Gramley 44 OREG RVM 372Z-0271S :21.18.97 2 2

2 Mark Braun 40 OREG ORM 3727-067KD :24.24 10 12

M 45-49 1 Timothy Waud 45 OREG OCT 3727-003DK :22.01 4 4

2 Darrin Lajoie 47 OREG AQDK 372T-072NV :22.20 5 5

M 50-54 1 Patrick Allender 53 OREG CAT 3728-025Y4 :21.48 3 3

M 55-59 1 Ed Ramsey 56 OREG THB 3720-025V9 :23.52 7 9

2 Keith Dow 56 OREG OPEN 372Y-025Z7 :23.56 8 10

3 Daniel Greenblatt 57 OREG RVM 3724-02636 :29.03 12 20

M 60-64 1 Bob Bruce 64 OREG COMA 3720-025YX :24.01 9 11

2 Craig Mather 60 OREG RVM 3828-025X4 :30.11 13 21

3 Marc Heller 62 OREG RVM 372C-06YMD :32.30 14 23

4 Hank McCurdy 64 OREG UNAT 372X-074WG :36.08 15 29

M 65-69 1 Jerry Balser 68 UNAT 372E-06AMH :36.24 16 30

F 55 - 59 1 Jennifer Watt 57 UNAT OEVT :32.25 1 2

F 65 - 69 1 Susan Roberts 66 UNAT OEVT :36.33 2 3

M 60 - 64 1 Michael Carew 62 OREG COMA 372T-025XU :24.04 1 1
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